Name

Anderson, Mark B
Seawall, Don
Cattero, Dominic
Jannotta, Lindsay
Gillerlain, Susan
Thurlby, David
Schmidt, Robert
Luxton, Charles
Freise, Kyle
Reiland, Jill
Flores, Jose
Hanson, Laurie
Feltgen, Carol
Grubbs, Allen

Position

Director B&G

Director Info Services
District Theatre Director
Asst Director Finance
Communications Manager
Network Analyst |
District Energy Manager
Network Analyst |
Network Analyst Il
Occupational Therapist
Tech Support Specialist
Data Systems Specialist
Financial Coordinator
Maintenance IV

Batavia Public School District 101
2017-2018 IMRF Total Compensation Report
IMRF Employees Earning $75,000+ in Total Compensation Per Public Act 097-0609

Vacation Days Sick Days

Granted Granted
20 20
20 20
15 12
20 12

0 12
10 12
20 12
15 12
20 12

0 10
20 12
20 12
20 12
20 12

Base Salary

$117,520.00
$116,394.00
$89,950.00
$83,722.00
$78,107.00
$74,421.00
$81,680.00
$69,030.00
$79,791.00
$80,353.00
$61,607.00
$70,173.00
$63,180.00
$54,288.00

Medical Insurance

$24,458.44
$24,458.44
$21,740.83
$24,458.44
$21,740.83
$24,458.44
$14,642.40
$24,458.44

$8,314.16

$7,390.37
$24,458.44

$8,314.16
$14,642.40
$21,740.83

Other Benefits

$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00

$0.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00

$0.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00

$0.00

Annuities

$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total

$147,478.44
$143,852.44
$111,940.83
$108,680.44
$99,847.83
$99,379.44
$96,572.40
$93,988.44
$88,605.16
$87,743.37
$86,565.44
$78,987.16
$78,072.40
$76,028.83



