Batavia Public School District 101 2017-2018 IMRF Total Compensation Report IMRF Employees Earning \$75,000+ in Total Compensation Per Public Act 097-0609

Name	Position	Vacation Days Granted	Sick Days Granted	Base Salary	Medical Insurance	Other Benefits	Annuities	Total
Anderson, Mark B	Director B&G	20	20	\$117,520.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$147,478.44
Seawall, Don	Director Info Services	20	20	\$116,394.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$143,852.44
Cattero, Dominic	District Theatre Director	15	12	\$89,950.00	\$21,740.83	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$111,940.83
Jannotta, Lindsay	Asst Director Finance	20	12	\$83,722.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$108,680.44
Gillerlain, Susan	Communications Manager	0	12	\$78,107.00	\$21,740.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99 <i>,</i> 847.83
Thurlby, David	Network Analyst I	10	12	\$74,421.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$99,379.44
Schmidt, Robert	District Energy Manager	20	12	\$81,680.00	\$14,642.40	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$96,572.40
Luxton, Charles	Network Analyst I	15	12	\$69,030.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$93,988.44
Freise, Kyle	Network Analyst II	20	12	\$79,791.00	\$8,314.16	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$88,605.16
Reiland, Jill	Occupational Therapist	0	10	\$80,353.00	\$7,390.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,743.37
Flores, Jose	Tech Support Specialist	20	12	\$61,607.00	\$24,458.44	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$86,565.44
Hanson, Laurie	Data Systems Specialist	20	12	\$70,173.00	\$8,314.16	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$78,987.16
Feltgen, Carol	Financial Coordinator	20	12	\$63,180.00	\$14,642.40	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$78,072.40
Grubbs, Allen	Maintenance IV	20	12	\$54,288.00	\$21,740.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76,028.83